
ICORE	2016	Interna0onal	Postal	Match	Results	Overall	(Final	Posted	1-26-2017)

NAME J/L DIV COUNTRY HOST CLUB STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 TOTAL

1 Bud Berthold O USA Team Magnolia ICORE 37.10 43.07 28.28 33.43 141.88

2 Harold Nicholson L USA OKC ICORE 54.27 32.16 39.92 33.12 159.47

3 Scott Frazier C USA Reservation Dogs 50.80 25.85 51.89 34.19 162.73

4 Juan Hernandez O USA CA Wheelburners 48.90 41.46 42.62 30.88 163.86

5 Scott Duncan O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 52.92 41.01 44.56 27.51 166.00

6 Bob Powell O USA MAWG 39.39 50.93 42.84 37.73 170.88

7 Elliot Aysen L USA Palo Alto 48.54 41.63 44.93 35.95 171.05

8 Sean Cheney O USA MAWG 53.26 41.98 43.78 32.04 171.06

9 Braden Piccinini J O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 43.20 67.78 36.21 30.88 178.07

10 Kirby Goodman O USA PRGC 54.57 50.17 31.69 41.79 178.22

11 Sean Casserly L USA Silver Creek CC 70.01 31.67 45.01 33.05 179.74

12 Kenneth Ortbach L USA Hellertown 53.35 49.88 44.75 32.75 180.73

13 Paul Kennedy C Australia MDPC 53.70 49.62 42.01 38.21 183.54

14 Rick Durra O Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 62.55 33.62 53.12 35.05 184.34

15 Bradford Bonar L USA OKC ICORE 57.30 44.07 40.73 42.78 184.88

16 Chris Gober O USA OKC ICORE 51.33 52.95 40.81 40.41 185.50

17 Steve Dormand O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 57.97 42.87 50.89 35.42 187.15

18 Gary Thibodaux L USA Palo Alto 53.08 48.49 55.28 30.74 187.59

19 Scott Frazier C USA Arizona Rocks 61.39 47.32 39.52 40.00 188.23

20 Dick DiVittorio O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 56.08 45.41 52.50 34.57 188.56

21 Richard Miller L USA OKC ICORE 59.23 52.13 43.14 34.75 189.25

22 David Gildon L USA OKC ICORE 67.52 49.21 42.39 30.49 189.61

23 Vincent Hlavinka Jr. L USA Hellertown 58.56 46.79 48.35 37.78 191.48

24 Kenneth Ortbach L6 USA Hellertown 56.45 48.98 47.04 39.93 192.40

25 Roger Davis O USA OKC ICORE 48.95 34.03 78.95 31.03 192.96

26 Annette Aysen L L USA Palo Alto 60.62 42.74 50.90 39.94 194.20

27 Kenneth Ortbach O USA Hellertown 54.64 51.42 52.40 36.29 194.75

28 Ron Williamson O USA CA Wheelburners 54.85 47.75 42.14 33.95 195.33

29 Ron McGraw O USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 58.58 48.22 51.13 37.98 195.91

30 Grady Whitelaw L6 USA Silver Creek CC 57.50 45.57 50.79 42.33 196.19

31 Eli Koyn L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 54.66 49.31 52.02 41.55 197.54

32 Rudi Fernandez L Australia MDPC 66.42 49.50 46.58 35.12 197.62

33 Ray Ingram O USA OKC ICORE 58.04 59.43 50.37 34.84 202.68

34 Kevin Taylor O Australia MDPC 79.27 33.67 48.34 41.84 203.12

35 Ken Wartman L Canada FRPC 63.43 48.87 50.66 40.27 203.23

36 Michael Reed O USA PRGC 61.37 47.81 60.74 33.53 203.45

37 Kenneth Ortbach C USA Hellertown 57.45 56.98 49.34 41.60 205.37

38 Scott Duncan L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 54.71 52.60 52.79 45.59 205.69

39 Dwight Brimley L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 57.03 65.02 48.41 36.00 206.46

40 Javier Martinez C USA OKC ICORE 63.67 47.38 51.43 45.79 208.27

41 Rodney Brown O Canada FRPC 59.85 56.27 52.27 39.89 208.28

42 David Nunley L USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 63.48 63.86 43.16 38.37 208.87

43 Todd Piccinini O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 61.09 57.60 55.57 35.02 209.28

44 Joanna Lenczewska L L USA Hellertown 62.29 57.27 59.50 30.31 209.37

45 Dan Hall L USA CA Wheelburners 67.07 46.48 51.57 44.48 209.60

46 Kenneth Ortbach RF USA Hellertown 55.10 64.72 52.99 37.89 210.70

47 John Chafey O USA PRGC 55.63 65.16 45.78 44.40 210.97

48 London, Dan L USA Hellertown 57.73 59.45 53.14 41.74 212.06

49 Jason Stieber L6 USA Arizona Rocks 56.99 63.42 45.73 48.28 214.42

50 Tony Dee O USA Reservation Dogs 62.00 50.36 56.52 46.29 215.17

51 Steve Vorwerk C Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 64.08 35.31 68.74 48.00 216.13

52 Andrew Chattington O Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 60.24 43.35 70.58 42.76 216.93

53 Matt Nash L USA MAWG 65.15 57.93 51.46 43.33 217.87

54 Tom Olewine RF USA Hellertown 53.80 76.55 38.51 49.89 218.75
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55 Bill Thorpe C USA MAWG 56.52 57.22 54.17 52.42 220.33

56 Wil Cournoter L6 USA MAWG 59.01 66.69 57.36 37.68 220.74

57 Robert DeMarchi L6 USA MAWG 69.27 58.02 55.65 38.10 221.04

58 Andrei Kvasyuk L USA MAWG 68.76 51.54 47.97 53.01 221.28

59 Bryan Brockway L USA CA Wheelburners 51.99 55.75 49.58 52.20 223.18

60 Joanna Lenczewska L O USA Hellertown 73.23 54.74 60.66 34.66 223.29

61 Jon Sales L USA Reservation Dogs 66.65 49.51 56.47 51.10 223.73

62 Dan London O USA Hellertown 64.19 68.56 51.88 39.95 224.58

63 Tommy Cabell L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 56.85 72.95 49.06 45.81 224.67

64 Brad Perkinson L USA Arizona Rocks 66.97 65.31 52.64 39.86 224.78

65 Dale Craig L USA Palo Alto 63.02 72.32 50.64 39.58 225.56

66 David Pohl O Australia MDPC 65.86 43.15 60.76 56.32 226.09

67 Dan Donlan L USA Hellertown 71.10 50.43 62.87 45.42 229.82

68 Dean Gomez O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 61.98 63.50 60.83 46.50 232.81

69 Tom Olewine O USA Ontelaunee 63.64 72.06 50.79 46.32 232.81

70 Dave Shave L Australia Townsville 67.00 54.08 68.39 44.06 233.53

71 Scott Harrison L6 USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 80.11 51.05 56.11 47.23 234.50

72 George Wagner O USA Arizona Rocks 64.18 76.49 50.51 43.47 234.65

73 Todd Kelsey L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 62.1 73.96 56.32 42.57 234.95

74 Tom Clyde L USA Arizona Rocks 66.33 57.09 60.33 52.31 236.06

75 Peter Finch L Australia Townsville 74.07 52.24 63.25 46.53 236.09

76 Bob Hedlund O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 65.00 73.24 55.59 42.43 236.26

77 H. Whittle L Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 89.44 39.84 61.19 46.02 236.49

78 Tim Delgrosso L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 83.34 51.22 60.58 41.74 236.88

79 Marten Sehlstedt C Sweden Goldtown Practical Shooters 72.93 44.43 66.46 53.67 237.49

80 Mal Matthews L Australia Townsville 73.72 56.78 65.78 41.59 237.87

81 Brion Thomas C USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 74.86 67.24 45.21 51.31 238.62

82 Michael Hess L6 USA Hellertown 70.77 60.17 61.35 48.55 240.84

83 Jonathan Durocher L USA Palo Alto 70.89 74.73 47.79 47.81 241.22

84 Jim Martino O USA MAWG 95.27 56.31 49.66 40.33 241.57

85 Mark Mazzotta L USA Bradford Sportsman Club 65.77 53.62 78.62 45.06 243.07

86 Joanna Lenczewska L L6 USA Hellertown 70.48 53.84 74.04 43.27 243.63

87 Roger Snipes O USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 77.89 59.17 59.85 47.97 244.88

88 Joanna Lenczewska L C USA Hellertown 64.53 72.68 62.96 44.84 245.01

89 Kurt Miller L6 USA OKC ICORE 71.60 87.50 44.91 41.27 245.28

90 Brian Jueckstock L USA Silver Creek CC 74.14 70.03 57.91 43.21 245.29

91 John Santarossa L USA PRGC 60.49 94.08 59.71 32.13 246.41

92 Michael Heales L Canada FRPC 65.81 75.88 60.54 44.25 246.48

93 John Gober O USA OKC ICORE 83.54 67.85 56.58 40.95 248.92

94 Ian Bond L Australia Townsville 67.76 67.38 68.28 45.99 249.41

95 Francesco Ribino L Italy Dynamic Shooting League 64.42 63.20 71.45 50.68 249.75

96 Steven Penney O AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 81.36 69.34 63.30 36.15 250.15

97 Phil Lawerence O USA OKC ICORE 77.13 69.60 59.68 44.02 250.43

98 John Morgensen L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 73.84 61.84 68.74 47.00 251.42

99 Corey Shumate C USA CA Wheelburners 83.60 52.88 65.56 49.46 251.50

100 Matthew Lutwyche L Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 71.61 62.69 63.26 54.33 251.89

101 Adam Urbansky O Australia Townsville 73.92 57.10 67.21 53.77 252.00

102 Emedio Catasti C Australia Townsville 73.40 68.09 64.70 46.53 252.72

103 Tim DelGrosso RF USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 101.60 60.12 48.61 42.56 252.89

104 Vincent Hlavinka Sr. L USA Hellereton 75.97 61.95 68.09 48.49 254.50

105 Todd Kelsey C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 66.67 66.73 66.72 55.68 255.80

106 Bob Higbie L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 64.14 66.47 66.15 60.38 257.14

107 Mark Barr L USA North Valley Shooters Association 78.82 79.09 55.76 43.66 257.33

108 Blair Dyer L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 82.51 73.92 60.83 40.13 257.39

109 Rudy Warren O USA PRGC 73.15 89.16 49.41 46.65 258.37
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110 Scotty Hubbard L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 77.36 49.84 78.19 54.10 259.49

111 Peter Levakis O USA CA Wheelburners 63.00 92.21 41.72 49.22 260.04

112 John Major L USA WPS Albany NY 74.04 79.64 66.00 40.80 260.48

113 Fletcher Landesman C USA WPS Albany NY 75.06 65.53 69.92 50.95 261.46

114 Bonnie Mason L O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 75.16 70.79 71.43 45.43 262.81

115 Hugh Black C Canada FRPC 70.19 76.03 65.68 51.10 263.00

116 Mike Prenis O USA Volusia County GHC 74.99 72.13 66.63 49.39 263.14

117 Joanna Lenczewska L RF USA Hellertown 85.22 84.00 52.29 42.60 264.11

118 Bill Durocher L USA Palo Alto 75.68 75.71 60.15 52.78 264.32

119 John Santarossa C USA Arizona Rocks 74.46 80.91 56.50 53.10 264.97

120 Dan Donlan L6 USA Hellertown 76.23 66.92 72.46 50.11 265.72

121 Manny Fusaro O USA Bradford Sportsman Club 70.02 73.24 64.31 53.08 265.85

122 Alan Wong L USA North Valley Shooters Association 75.44 77.36 58.21 54.93 265.94

123 Jim Martino L USA MAWG 84.97 74.40 62.68 44.20 266.25

124 Kerry Bailey L USA Palo Alto 71.70 96.21 52.21 46.44 266.56

125 Reuel Emery L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 60.67 93.04 61.21 53.01 267.93

126 Dan Newton L USA Arizona Rocks 78.10 75.65 64.20 50.48 268.43

127 Mike Beach O USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 74.77 89.86 56.02 48.48 269.13

128 Dale Craig L6 USA Palo Alto 76.73 71.86 74.12 46.46 269.17

129 Paul Morrill L Canada FRPC 79.57 72.23 69.32 51.05 272.17

130 Ty Hamby L USA North Valley Shooters Association 76.27 85.69 59.54 51.37 272.87

131 Hugh Black L Canada FRPC 71.54 92.17 59.50 50.54 273.75

132 Michael Martin C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 94.36 66.59 64.34 49.42 274.71

133 Ken Adams L6 USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 75.44 83.83 62.59 53.85 275.71

134 Mike Kern L6 USA North Valley Shooters Association 71.80 80.28 72.67 51.74 276.49

135 Michael Hess L USA Hellertown 84.40 84.07 61.86 46.42 276.75

136 Russell Afflerbach L USA Hellertown 78.24 85.88 67.87 45.19 277.18

137 John Chafey O USA Arizona Rocks 60.58 104.16 59.08 53.47 277.29

138 Stan Miller L6 USA OKC ICORE 78.73 76.87 66.60 55.09 277.29

139 Pat Foley C USA Ontelaunee 70.16 79.70 71.68 56.54 278.08

140 Dan Donlan O USA Hellertown 96.60 52.30 77.73 48.75 278.38

141 Howard Morrison O USA Reservation Dogs 109.45 53.89 75.38 40.72 279.44

142 Rob Naulty L USA Ontelaunee 88.20 59.96 72.91 59.33 280.40

143 William Richards L6 USA MAWG 74.17 82.58 64.92 60.84 282.51

144 Michael Hess O USA Hellertown 81.69 77.93 59.21 64.09 282.92

145 Russell Afflerbach O USA Hellertown 76.01 102.88 63.85 40.42 283.16

146 Andrew Downs C Aust. Victoria Police Pistol Club 93.64 56.60 69.59 63.83 283.66

147 Jim Burnell L6 USA WPS Albany NY 69.53 53.80 74.89 86.26 284.48

148 Paul Laird L6 Canada FRPC 74.68 95.26 60.08 55.52 285.54

149 Fraser C Australia MDPC 78.23 74.48 72.01 61.13 285.85

150 Bonnie Mason L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 84.98 75.70 71.29 54.76 286.73

151 Paul Morrill L6 Canada FRPC 79.57 92.62 58.46 57.45 288.10

152 Graham Olufson L Australia Townsville 70.76 90.02 66.55 61.18 288.51

153 Harlan Sylvester C USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 75.01 76.67 71.36 66.14 289.18

154 Jeff Nicoli C USA MAWG 74.20 117.03 53.83 45.77 290.83

155 Larry Santarossa L USA PRGC 79.01 95.66 66.55 50.08 291.30

156 Don Richard L Canada FRPC 89.27 64.12 74.45 63.83 291.67

157 Maryann Melisi L O USA MAWG 86.88 78.36 76.48 51.28 293.00

158 Mark Chapman L USA Reservation Dogs 82.53 82.93 74.20 53.39 293.05

159 Barbara Thibodaux L L USA Palo Alto 77.16 106.08 62.31 48.30 293.85

160 John Fairchild C USA MAWG 78.08 75.48 88.91 52.16 294.63

161 John Thompson L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 82.97 80.21 75.5 56.03 294.71

162 Chuck VanAlstyne L USA MAWG 92.20 65.95 76.77 60.81 295.73

163 Bill Barron C USA PRGC 82.04 71.23 83.47 59.10 295.84

164 Judy Mackowski L L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 87.17 99.79 52.63 56.40 295.99
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165 Wendy Hamby L L USA North Valley Shooters Association 72.48 114.42 61.92 48.07 296.89

166 John Sheerman L Australia MDPC 99.36 69.18 67.52 62.29 298.35

167 Dave Canney C USA MAWG 99.84 59.32 76.27 63.07 298.50

168 Don Bar O USA North Valley Shooters Association 76.22 86.29 76.16 59.95 298.62

169 Bill Capers L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 85.30 91.87 75.27 46.66 299.10

170 Brian Johnson L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 93.00 104.44 60.42 41.77 299.63

171 Gary Turner L6 AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 87.84 57.12 87.92 67.63 300.51

172 William Miller O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 80.70 87.98 94.63 38.44 301.75

173 Larry Drake L6 USA Arizona Rocks 74.54 84.03 72.47 72.01 303.05

174 Ken Adams L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 95.57 104.44 62.27 41.04 303.32

175 Warren Mortimer C Australia MDPC 89.96 65.24 72.51 75.92 303.63

176 Bernie DeGagne L6 Canada FRPC 76.53 97.68 78.28 51.18 303.67

177 Bob Hunt O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 69.54 112.06 65.22 56.98 303.80

178 John Thompson C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 87.43 86.18 70.19 60.39 304.19

179 John Wylie Jr. L USA Reservation Dogs 84.65 93.54 70.20 56.71 305.10

180 Glenn Weldon O USA MAWG 93.80 101.83 68.43 42.17 306.23

181 Lou Denys L USA MAWG 92.87 81.07 75.45 57.57 306.96

182 Jim Lowman C USA Team Magnolia ICORE 72.25 89.72 72.81 73.71 308.49

183 Howard "Ed" Davis L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.50 111.85 60.51 49.68 308.54

184 Bian Ashcroft C USA Volusia County GHC 83.90 76.34 92.26 56.10 308.60

185 Ed Bernacki C USA Volusia County GHC 83.61 81.09 88.27 56.70 309.67

186 Ron Williamson L USA CA Wheelburners 86.64 99.98 70.87 52.58 310.07

187 Phillip Meyers C USA PRGC 104.26 65.37 83.55 57.30 310.48

188 Larry Santarossa L USA Arizona Rocks 81.00 101.72 64.66 63.38 310.76

189 Josh Manski L USA Arizona Rocks 90.23 84.64 72.56 63.98 311.41

190 Richard Miller O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 90.29 103.16 72.46 45.59 311.50

191 Blair Dyer C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 101.89 76.22 78.82 55.3 312.23

192 Joe Heaton L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 72.31 117.90 66.97 55.19 312.37

193 Peter Levakis L USA CA Wheelburners 92.38 108.52 64.52 47.85 313.27

194 G. Martin O USA New Mexico 76.75 104.74 71.08 61.99 314.56

195 Daniele Tarozzi O Italy Dynamic Shooting League 78.97 81.88 80.25 74.44 315.54

196 Daniele Tarozzi L Italy Dynamic Shooting League 91.14 86.90 66.54 71.24 315.82

197 Ken Adams C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 84.91 71.09 94.30 66.02 316.32

198 Randy Gillum O USA North Valley Shooters Association 85.90 106.71 73.32 50.71 316.64

199 Chris Segrott L Australia Townsville 67.96 86.30 100.06 63.02 317.34

200 Greg Mosdossy L Canada FRPC 101.72 85.55 58.55 71.62 317.44

201 David Ayers O USA Ontelaunee 94.97 89.68 76.26 57.20 318.11

202 Juli Davis L L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.67 94.01 80.14 57.69 318.51

203 Dan London L6 USA Hellertown 81.77 104.82 74.94 57.66 319.19

204 Jamie Greer L Australia Townsville 91.12 67.70 97.73 63.16 319.71

205 Bob Hedlund L USA Volusia County GHC 76.53 106.52 92.00 44.86 319.91

206 Dan Boone L USA Silver Creek CC 88.21 81.80 70.11 80.36 320.48

207 Brian Quinlan L Canada FRPC 90.06 93.96 71.91 65.87 321.80

208 Kevin Johnson L USA CA Wheelburners 87.92 97.51 66.67 50.37 321.80

209 Tim Cuddihy L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 86.78 89.75 75.20 70.35 322.08

210 John Hermesmeyer O USA CA Wheelburners 90.61 91.80 71.38 68.76 322.55

211 David Green L USA MAWG 82.11 110.58 70.62 60.08 323.39

212 Chris Collins L USA Arizona Rocks 96.14 108.22 69.76 50.72 324.84

213 Warren Messina L USA CA Wheelburners 89.80 103.96 74.13 58.30 326.19

214 Joe Allen C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 74.55 119.73 68.01 64.18 326.47

215 Shane Klementis L USA WPS Albany NY 97.89 95.45 69.05 65.50 327.89

216 Cedric Yoshimura L6 USA CA Wheelburners 77.50 104.44 61.72 68.77 328.41

217 Thomas Olewine L6 USA Hellertown 88.07 96.33 75.50 71.42 331.32

218 Amanda Brown L L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 81.10 128.43 72.09 49.76 331.38

219 Steve Stanchick O USA Volusia County GHC 87.04 100.83 92.45 51.51 331.83



ICORE	2016	Interna0onal	Postal	Match	Results	Overall	(Final	Posted	1-26-2017)

220 Rich Olday O USA Volusia County GHC 96.13 112.08 77.96 47.88 334.05

221 Cedric Yoshimura C USA CA Wheelburners 85.17 125.38 66.24 59.08 335.87

222 John Western O USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 85.71 130.07 69.07 51.22 336.07

223 Michael Williams O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 83.46 134.81 72.36 46.95 337.58

224 Dan London L USA Ontelaunee 101.55 73.30 87.19 75.58 337.62

225 Michael Hess C USA Hellertown 101.66 91.07 70.09 74.94 337.76

226 Todd Taylor L USA PRGC 86.50 122.86 77.13 52.37 338.86

227 Thomas Olewine L USA Hellertown 98.61 114.96 73.86 52.90 340.33

228 Craig Ingalls L6 USA MAWG 118.26 75.94 87.68 59.79 341.67

229 Rudy Warren O USA Arizona Rocks 77.24 155.84 61.76 47.46 342.30

230 Mickey Koury L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 100.60 101.84 77.84 62.14 342.42

231 Michael DeSouza O USA Volusia County GHC 99.25 116.66 73.00 53.76 342.67

232 Martin Clancy L USA Reservation Dogs 103.51 96.43 77.63 65.42 342.99

233 Julian Dominy L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 96.82 100.88 92.38 53.42 343.50

234 Garson Chen L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 119.43 89.95 81.10 53.78 344.26

235 Brian Chisholm L6 USA MAWG 104.61 74.03 103.27 62.80 344.71

236 Greg Petroski L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 82.89 118.04 67.04 77.48 345.45

237 Mike DeBolt L USA PRGC 89.33 125.73 78.54 52.19 345.79

238 Linda Cooper L C Canada FRPC 89.16 97.86 78.31 81.03 346.36

239 Bob Hurd L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 111.23 103.75 76.65 55.03 346.66

240 Henri Cardinal C Canada FRPC 85.79 126.33 77.03 57.52 346.67

241 Jeanice Naulty L L USA Ontelaunee 124.35 94.79 80.05 47.85 347.04

242 Richard Eichleberger O USA Ontelaunee 90.88 125.36 84.63 46.25 347.12

243 Larry Rhodes L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 107.66 119.01 69.31 51.19 347.17

244 Stephen Arnold L Canada FRPC 96.42 101.14 87.21 63.15 347.92

245 Susan Collier L L USA PRGC 88.84 120.93 70.78 67.40 347.95

246 Terry Grawemeyer O USA Silver Creek CC 119.62 76.70 76.60 75.25 348.17

247 Mike Sparling C Canada FRPC 93.28 100.14 90.73 64.15 348.30

248 Charlie Severance C USA North Valley Shooters Association 97.54 118.98 77.72 55.18 349.42

249 Mike Gregus O USA Arizona Rocks 101.83 113.17 86.06 48.99 350.05

250 James Meola L USA Hellertown 92.50 108.03 91.76 53.18 350.47

251 James Meola O USA Hellertown 114.05 114.89 76.28 46.58 351.80

252 Dale Beckett L USA Ontelaunee 104.10 103.10 76.83 68.62 352.65

253 Dennis "Buster" Watts L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 115.66 DNC 149.07 87.96 352.69

254 Tom Miller C USA Hellertown 82.53 121.10 84.76 64.58 352.97

255 Doc Davin C USA Silver Creek CC 91.97 99.73 92.88 68.67 353.25

256 Corey Taylor L6 USA Silver Creek CC 85.02 93.89 86.03 88.62 353.56

257 Kenny King L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 99.40 104.34 87.33 64.08 355.15

258 Marc O'Malley C USA Silver Creek CC 90.19 116.56 73.74 75.48 355.97

259 William Goodall C USA PRGC 94.40 111.75 90.70 59.12 355.97

260 Massimo Mirti L6 Italy Dynamic Shooting League 85.22 125.35 87.27 58.67 356.51

261 Harold Cole L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 106.54 124.67 67.76 59.09 358.06

262 Chris Brinser C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 108.25 91.21 87.48 71.64 358.58

263 Joe Mistek C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 75.16 90.00 123.65 71.82 360.63

264 Stuart Wood L6 USA Silver Creek CC 75.86 116.74 75.85 93.00 361.45

265 Bruce McKinstry C USA PRGC 94.71 119.85 89.61 58.38 362.55

266 Jack Rice C USA North Valley Shooters Association 94.11 104.68 83.71 80.40 362.90

267 Jerry Paglia C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 110.87 109.42 73.77 69.77 363.83

268 Tom Miller L USA Hellertown 103.44 111.00 89.17 61.16 364.77

269 Stephen Lowrey C USA MAWG 98.31 83.44 97.18 86.52 365.45

270 Wayne Paradowski L USA WPS Albany NY 116.29 98.32 83.41 67.51 365.53

271 Daniel Wright C Australia MDPC 105.40 83.83 77.43 100.46 367.12

272 Bob Hess L USA Hellertown 99.54 109.95 88.98 69.31 367.78

273 Todd Taylor L USA Arizona Rocks 82.72 164.70 63.41 58.80 369.63

274 Dave Lawrence C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 91.88 121.34 91.38 65.44 370.04
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275 C. McCleskey O USA New Mexico 93.25 74.97 109.05 93.26 370.53

276 Joe Jackson L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 81.88 158.77 72.90 57.43 370.98

277 Dave Delger L USA Palo Alto 94.13 110.79 85.68 80.89 371.49

278 Alan Howard C Australia MDPC 104.06 95.85 85.05 87.47 372.43

279 Brian Davis L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 95.61 126.62 84.42 65.85 372.50

280 Luke Hess J C USA Hellertown 113.96 117.45 73.54 69.23 374.18

281 Clayton Welch L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 90.74 145.81 51.39 88.00 375.94

282 Bernard Mackey C USA Volusia County GHC 86.01 120.88 104.15 66.74 377.78

283 Frank Quintal L6 USA Reservation Dogs 112.51 99.93 91.63 74.69 378.76

284 Robert Miksit L USA Ontelaunee 112.78 100.64 97.60 69.61 380.63

285 Ken Adams RF USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 110.29 97.60 93.47 79.32 380.68

286 Fred Allen C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 111.68 103.01 97.47 69.16 381.32

287 Paul Berger L USA WPS Albany NY 131.81 85.62 94.45 69.78 381.66

288 Jim Shipley L6 USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 119.98 104.90 86.34 71.84 383.06

289 Glenn Martin C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 94.91 93.08 103.44 92.78 384.21

290 Willie Hall L6 USA Arizona Rocks 109.98 114.58 87.14 72.64 384.34

291 Terry Campbell L USA PRGC 98.78 120.19 84.75 82.00 385.72

292 Edward Langolf L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 104.42 130.51 87.88 62.98 385.79

293 Dave Saxon L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 95.76 135.17 97.19 58.60 386.72

294 Fred Allen C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 151.58 68.16 79.87 87.99 387.60

295 Luke Hess J L6 USA Hellertown 119.81 118.33 69.32 81.21 388.67

296 Richard Forgue O USA Arizona Rocks 86.55 157.87 78.72 66.04 389.18

297 Tom Miller O USA Hellertown 106.62 112.84 82.77 85.34 389.57

298 Dave Gunsauls O USA North Valley Shooters Association 102.81 132.02 72.47 82.44 389.74

299 James Terpstra C USA PRGC 94.07 113.22 111.68 71.36 390.33

300 Dewey Winstead C USA Silver Creek CC 111.21 120.35 90.15 72.01 393.72

301 Matt Happ C USA Arizona Rocks 98.65 121.14 97.62 76.88 394.29

302 Boyd Smith O Australia Townsville 203.29 58.86 77.64 55.17 394.96

303 James Gross L USA Arizona Rocks 96.19 146.11 91.83 61.56 395.69

304 Charles Turner O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 109.92 117.68 95.96 72.95 396.51

305 Sam Williams C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 108.29 116.01 91.89 84.31 400.50

306 Jason Beatty L USA Arizona Rocks 83.34 172.93 74.80 69.58 400.65

307 Allen Eriksen C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.99 149.51 93.98 71.42 401.90

308 Bruce Landvik L USA Reservation Dogs 106.54 141.38 88.15 66.09 402.16

309 Joseph Carra O USA Hellertown 110.40 138.73 93.93 59.58 402.64

310 Bob Presley L Australia Townsville 110.99 129.18 102.98 60.41 403.56

311 Tom Venezio C USA WPS Albany NY 118.51 120.24 90.51 75.83 405.09

312 A.G. Gant C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 97.80 158.82 92.15 58.43 407.20

313 John Chartrand C Canada FRPC 104.47 132.90 86.44 84.90 408.71

314 Larry Colson L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 103.78 157.38 89.93 57.68 408.77

315 Terry Goddard L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 94.41 133.35 101.77 79.35 408.88

316 Ed Jackowski C USA Hellertown 108.79 133.79 88.16 79.29 410.03

317 Glenn Greenough C Aust. Victoria Police Pistol Club 126.34 134.50 83.79 67.28 411.91

318 Mark Gunther C Australia MDPC 81.76 164.68 96.62 69.00 412.06

319 Raymond Garvey C USA WPS Albany NY 103.67 133.44 98.74 76.52 412.37

320 R. Kuenzeer O USA New Mexico 122.55 96.46 112.09 81.69 412.79

321 Joe Hannis L6 USA Arizona Rocks 91.81 174.30 77.22 70.28 413.61

322 Stefan Machowski L USA MAWG 117.83 131.65 85.65 79.23 414.36

323 Greg F. Ostrander L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 113.00 128.35 90.42 84.42 416.19

324 Julie Olufson L L Australia Townsville 125.16 117.83 98.94 74.97 416.90

325 Frank Cornelissen O Australia Townsville 99.63 127.26 130.23 59.88 417.00

326 Dave Goldberg C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 116.57 123.22 94.63 84.67 419.09

327 Thomas Olewine C USA Hellertown 103.86 134.26 93.58 88.05 419.75

328 Tom Ricker C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 144.19 98.64 99.63 77.89 420.35

329 Keith Malmos L6 USA Volusia County GHC 112.85 120.42 115.06 73.12 421.45
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330 Ed Langoff L6 USA Volusia County GHC 112.72 134.55 110.43 69.67 427.37

331 Gilbert Sandler L USA North Valley Shooters Association 110.70 142.27 91.89 83.74 428.60

332 Glenn Harmon L USA Volusia County GHC 127.34 127.19 111.65 64.14 430.32

333 Matt Hoffman C USA Silver Creek CC 113.23 144.35 104.10 68.90 430.58

334 Tim Percy O Australia Townsville 104.10 149.92 107.02 70.71 431.75

335 Mack Mcintyre C Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 140.52 107.62 98.05 87.22 433.41

336 Luke Hess J L USA Hellertown 99.57 149.61 97.06 87.65 433.89

337 Rande Wright C USA CA Wheelburners 99.18 165.79 88.43 81.91 435.31

338 John Wylie Sr. L USA Reservation Dogs 135.02 105.00 112.89 85.55 438.46

339 Gerald Caird C Canada FRPC 144.71 114.72 99.53 79.81 438.77

340 Debbie Whitehouse L C Australia Townsville 156.72 90.40 98.60 93.09 438.81

341 Jeff McCullough C USA WPS Albany NY 112.20 122.00 111.62 93.72 439.54

342 Dean R. Witt L6 USA Hellertown 102.91 167.18 91.36 78.43 439.88

343 Joe Cervini C USA WPS Albany NY 130.62 145.55 97.15 67.02 440.34

344 Anthony Rector C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 139.38 131.77 95.14 74.45 440.74

345 Brian Peters C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 122.36 127.90 90.78 100.47 441.51

346 R. Tremblay C USA New Mexico 109.27 118.82 115.56 103.24 446.89

347 Doug Filter L USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 146.52 137.36 97.67 93.70 447.49

348 Mike Rankin C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 122.26 113.91 117.91 94.60 448.68

349 Dan Crenshaw C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 98.89 172.94 107.15 74.02 453.00

350 Mark Thomas C USA PRGC 120.27 135.77 99.59 98.70 454.33

351 Paul Wells L Canada FRPC 129.40 117.01 113.00 98.90 458.31

352 William Litts L USA WPS Albany NY 118.66 181.41 83.36 75.03 458.46

353 Denise DiVittorio L L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 105.84 194.48 81.94 79.22 461.48

354 Dave Landles L Canada FRPC 127.45 141.41 113.48 81.27 463.61

355 Don Podsiadlo L6 USA Volusia County GHC 108.28 188.55 93.67 75.13 465.63

356 Toni Clancy L L6 USA Reservation Dogs 168.80 120.50 92.19 86.16 467.65

357 James Peters L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 148.59 115.20 109.75 94.63 468.17

358 Ray Mackowski L USA Volusia County GHC 123.02 138.81 114.83 91.85 468.51

359 Dean R. Witt L USA Hellertown 115.22 168.25 103.15 82.67 469.29

360 Jeff Collins L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 126.20 134.95 104.33 105.33 470.81

361 David O'Connor C Canada FRPC 128.47 162.80 102.76 77.08 471.11

362 Robert Bennett C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 121.46 148.86 108.66 92.65 471.63

363 John Petersen L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 113.73 156.56 129.72 72.28 472.29

364 Michael Hisson C Canada FRPC 186.60 123.44 98.37 68.33 476.74

365 Keith Neumark L6 Canada FRPC 123.84 148.64 124.29 84.81 481.58

366 Brigette Emery L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 156.48 111.97 113.12 101.30 482.87

367 Walter Scholl C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 120.93 136.69 119.00 108.80 485.42

368 Scott Levy C Canada FRPC 116.88 144.39 100.92 125.14 487.33

369 L. Pogre O USA New Mexico 144.16 152.82 99.08 91.29 487.35

370 Ralph Mason L Canada FRPC 143.81 165.70 96.14 81.89 487.54

371 Phil Ferguson L6 Canada FRPC 121.31 188.63 96.30 82.56 488.80

372 Harry Rungaldier C USA CA Wheelburners 135.43 123.58 109.08 97.70 496.19

373 Joe Caruso C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 121.97 204.43 90.43 79.63 496.46

374 Ed Williams C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 162.63 128.73 119.71 88.83 499.90

375 Jordon Gilmore C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 181.47 122.03 110.90 88.72 503.12

376 John Black C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 134.87 157.37 113.27 102.50 508.01

377 John Chartrand L6 Canada FRPC 181.24 141.40 96.89 90.25 509.78

378 Geoff Petznick C Canada FRPC 174.40 111.12 121.40 110.11 517.03

379 Timothy Adams J L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 128.19 148.19 126.16 117.65 520.19

380 Gary Hicks L6 AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 173.00 141.86 100.48 106.91 522.25

381 David Morton C Canada FRPC 131.67 143.40 136.60 112.99 524.66

382 Patricia Grane-Johnson L C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 163.43 168.55 102.95 91.12 526.05

383 Curly Harrison L USA OKC ICORE 91.23 200.00 200.00 34.93 526.16

384 Dean R. Witt O USA Hellertown 137.47 198.55 99.26 91.46 526.74
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385 Bill Vernola RF USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 145.347 129.93 126.56 126.79 528.63

386 Denice Weigand L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 126.78 204.87 110.91 90.74 533.30

387 Blair MacDonald C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 158.883 151.79 132.45 90.26 533.38

388 Robert Vogel C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 139.04 209.32 106.46 81.57 536.39

389 Yvonne Caruso L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 155.31 142.42 129.00 109.76 536.49

390 Pam Capers L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 138.91 146.89 161.36 90.72 537.88

391 Frank Hubler L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 156.61 141.23 128.06 115.42 541.32

392 Bill Vernola C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 142.88 175.86 121.44 103.52 543.70

393 Harry Rungaldier L USA CA Wheelburners 169.76 164.98 117.72 91.92 544.38

394 Amy Yee L L6 USA North Valley Shooters Association 122.32 196.11 106.13 120.04 544.60

395 Jim Horan L6 USA WPS Albany NY 151.98 162.25 136.88 95.91 547.02

396 Bob Auer L USA WPS Albany NY 114.74 183.63 151.63 97.79 547.79

397 Ed Novak L6 USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 168.62 164.86 126.26 89.14 548.88

398 Dave MacDonald C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 138.85 178.48 135.09 100.75 553.17

399 Gordon Collings O Canada FRPC 155.81 166.50 145.60 89.21 557.12

400 Marsha Podsiadlo C USA Volusia County GHC 128.56 196.28 166.08 77.60 568.52

401 Anne Colson L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 146.44 181.72 134.53 114.38 577.07

402 Debbie Johnson L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 186.79 124.68 180.90 85.76 578.13

403 Doug Faucette L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 197.24 158.79 126.17 96.29 578.49

404 Gary Pfaff L6 USA Reservation Dogs 132.68 175.45 157.77 114.65 580.55

405 Mark Mancini L6 USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 124.36 209.17 158.52 91.06 583.11

406 Leslie Fairhurst C Canada FRPC 164.80 162.40 150.40 108.18 585.78

407 Sarah Martin L L6 Canada FRPC 143.28 193.09 128.93 126.01 591.31

408 Frank Russo C Australia Townsville 153.02 191.31 140.91 107.74 592.98

409 Gail Venezio L C USA WPS Albany NY 165.03 209.96 116.16 105.03 596.18

410 Terell Yon C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 199.98 170.04 115.03 116.93 601.98

411 Richard Elston L USA Arizona Rocks 219.45 144.36 121.24 120.23 605.28

412 Jason Anstey L6 Canada FRPC 176.10 187.60 140.30 103.36 607.36

413 Brian Larson C Canada FRPC 198.00 139.50 151.60 140.00 629.10

414 Richard Johnson C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 157.87 207.09 143.71 124.92 633.59

415 Ken Wagner C USA Reservation Dogs 197.57 156.21 160.15 120.66 634.59

416 Dana Krisko L L6 USA Ontelaunee 200.46 183.59 146.75 107.84 638.64

417 Chris West L6 USA WPS Albany NY 165.61 162.17 169.92 140.98 638.68

418 Gail Drake L L USA Arizona Rocks 157.98 260.33 116.00 105.48 639.79

419 Diana Adams L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 219.07 191.49 130.36 104.41 645.33

420 Ken Conner L Canada FRPC 147.96 268.70 125.80 110.83 653.29

421 Joe Wood C AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 191.11 189.81 175.58 140.51 697.01

422 Ramona Kemp L C USA WPS Albany NY 189.87 243.10 174.95 97.40 705.32

423 Bruce Cranmer L USA New Mexico 227.40 214.72 167.33 105.43 714.88

424 Missy Brown L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 185.72 181.18 272.45 129.32 768.67

425 T. Dorian O USA New Mexico 176.84 274.30 174.66 155.93 781.73

426 E. Hazard L USA New Mexico 208.17 219.69 203.56 185.00 816.42
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NAME J/L DIV COUNTRY HOST CLUB STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 TOTAL

1 Scott Frazier C USA Reservation Dogs 50.80 25.85 51.89 34.19 162.73

2 Paul Kennedy C Australia MDPC 53.70 49.62 42.01 38.21 183.54

3 Scott Frazier C USA Arizona Rocks 61.39 47.32 39.52 40.00 188.23

4 Kenneth Ortbach C USA Hellertown 57.45 56.98 49.34 41.60 205.37

5 Javier Martinez C USA OKC ICORE 63.67 47.38 51.43 45.79 208.27

6 Steve Vorwerk C Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 64.08 35.31 68.74 48.00 216.13

7 Bill Thorpe C USA MAWG 56.52 57.22 54.17 52.42 220.33

8 Marten Sehlstedt C Sweden Goldtown Practical Shooters 72.93 44.43 66.46 53.67 237.49

9 Brion Thomas C USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 74.86 67.24 45.21 51.31 238.62

10 Joanna Lenczewska L C USA Hellertown 64.53 72.68 62.96 44.84 245.01

11 Corey Shumate C USA CA Wheelburners 83.60 52.88 65.56 49.46 251.50

12 Emedio Catasti C Australia Townsville 73.40 68.09 64.70 46.53 252.72

13 Todd Kelsey C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 66.67 66.73 66.72 55.68 255.80

14 Fletcher Landesman C USA WPS Albany NY 75.06 65.53 69.92 50.95 261.46

15 Hugh Black C Canada FRPC 70.19 76.03 65.68 51.10 263.00

16 John Santarossa C USA Arizona Rocks 74.46 80.91 56.50 53.10 264.97

17 Michael Martin C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 94.36 66.59 64.34 49.42 274.71

18 Pat Foley C USA Ontelaunee 70.16 79.70 71.68 56.54 278.08

19 Andrew Downs C Aust. Victoria Police Pistol Club 93.64 56.60 69.59 63.83 283.66

20 Fraser C Australia MDPC 78.23 74.48 72.01 61.13 285.85

21 Harlan Sylvester C USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 75.01 76.67 71.36 66.14 289.18

22 Jeff Nicoli C USA MAWG 74.20 117.03 53.83 45.77 290.83

23 John Fairchild C USA MAWG 78.08 75.48 88.91 52.16 294.63

24 Bill Barron C USA PRGC 82.04 71.23 83.47 59.10 295.84

25 Dave Canney C USA MAWG 99.84 59.32 76.27 63.07 298.50

26 Warren Mortimer C Australia MDPC 89.96 65.24 72.51 75.92 303.63

27 John Thompson C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 87.43 86.18 70.19 60.39 304.19

28 Jim Lowman C USA Team Magnolia ICORE 72.25 89.72 72.81 73.71 308.49

29 Bian Ashcroft C USA Volusia County GHC 83.90 76.34 92.26 56.10 308.60

30 Ed Bernacki C USA Volusia County GHC 83.61 81.09 88.27 56.70 309.67

31 Phillip Meyers C USA PRGC 104.26 65.37 83.55 57.30 310.48

32 Blair Dyer C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 101.89 76.22 78.82 55.3 312.23

33 Ken Adams C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 84.91 71.09 94.30 66.02 316.32

34 Joe Allen C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 74.55 119.73 68.01 64.18 326.47

35 Cedric Yoshimura C USA CA Wheelburners 85.17 125.38 66.24 59.08 335.87

36 Michael Hess C USA Hellertown 101.66 91.07 70.09 74.94 337.76

37 Linda Cooper L C Canada FRPC 89.16 97.86 78.31 81.03 346.36

38 Henri Cardinal C Canada FRPC 85.79 126.33 77.03 57.52 346.67

39 Mike Sparling C Canada FRPC 93.28 100.14 90.73 64.15 348.30

40 Charlie Severance C USA North Valley Shooters Association 97.54 118.98 77.72 55.18 349.42

41 Tom Miller C USA Hellertown 82.53 121.10 84.76 64.58 352.97

42 Doc Davin C USA Silver Creek CC 91.97 99.73 92.88 68.67 353.25

43 Marc O'Malley C USA Silver Creek CC 90.19 116.56 73.74 75.48 355.97

44 William Goodall C USA PRGC 94.40 111.75 90.70 59.12 355.97

45 Chris Brinser C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 108.25 91.21 87.48 71.64 358.58

46 Joe Mistek C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 75.16 90.00 123.65 71.82 360.63

47 Bruce McKinstry C USA PRGC 94.71 119.85 89.61 58.38 362.55

48 Jack Rice C USA North Valley Shooters Association 94.11 104.68 83.71 80.40 362.90

49 Jerry Paglia C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 110.87 109.42 73.77 69.77 363.83

50 Stephen Lowrey C USA MAWG 98.31 83.44 97.18 86.52 365.45

51 Daniel Wright C Australia MDPC 105.40 83.83 77.43 100.46 367.12

52 Dave Lawrence C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 91.88 121.34 91.38 65.44 370.04

53 Alan Howard C Australia MDPC 104.06 95.85 85.05 87.47 372.43

54 Luke Hess J C USA Hellertown 113.96 117.45 73.54 69.23 374.18
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55 Bernard Mackey C USA Volusia County GHC 86.01 120.88 104.15 66.74 377.78

56 Fred Allen C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 111.68 103.01 97.47 69.16 381.32

57 Glenn Martin C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 94.91 93.08 103.44 92.78 384.21

58 Fred Allen C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 151.58 68.16 79.87 87.99 387.60

59 James Terpstra C USA PRGC 94.07 113.22 111.68 71.36 390.33

60 Dewey Winstead C USA Silver Creek CC 111.21 120.35 90.15 72.01 393.72

61 Matt Happ C USA Arizona Rocks 98.65 121.14 97.62 76.88 394.29

62 Sam Williams C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 108.29 116.01 91.89 84.31 400.50

63 Allen Eriksen C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.99 149.51 93.98 71.42 401.90

64 Tom Venezio C USA WPS Albany NY 118.51 120.24 90.51 75.83 405.09

65 A.G. Gant C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 97.80 158.82 92.15 58.43 407.20

66 John Chartrand C Canada FRPC 104.47 132.90 86.44 84.90 408.71

67 Ed Jackowski C USA Hellertown 108.79 133.79 88.16 79.29 410.03

68 Glenn Greenough C Aust. Victoria Police Pistol Club 126.34 134.50 83.79 67.28 411.91

69 Mark Gunther C Australia MDPC 81.76 164.68 96.62 69.00 412.06

70 Raymond Garvey C USA WPS Albany NY 103.67 133.44 98.74 76.52 412.37

71 Dave Goldberg C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 116.57 123.22 94.63 84.67 419.09

72 Thomas Olewine C USA Hellertown 103.86 134.26 93.58 88.05 419.75

73 Tom Ricker C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 144.19 98.64 99.63 77.89 420.35

74 Matt Hoffman C USA Silver Creek CC 113.23 144.35 104.10 68.90 430.58

75 Mack Mcintyre C Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 140.52 107.62 98.05 87.22 433.41

76 Rande Wright C USA CA Wheelburners 99.18 165.79 88.43 81.91 435.31

77 Gerald Caird C Canada FRPC 144.71 114.72 99.53 79.81 438.77

78 Debbie Whitehouse L C Australia Townsville 156.72 90.40 98.60 93.09 438.81

79 Jeff McCullough C USA WPS Albany NY 112.20 122.00 111.62 93.72 439.54

80 Joe Cervini C USA WPS Albany NY 130.62 145.55 97.15 67.02 440.34

81 Anthony Rector C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 139.38 131.77 95.14 74.45 440.74

82 Brian Peters C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 122.36 127.90 90.78 100.47 441.51

83 R. Tremblay C USA New Mexico 109.27 118.82 115.56 103.24 446.89

84 Mike Rankin C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 122.26 113.91 117.91 94.60 448.68

85 Dan Crenshaw C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 98.89 172.94 107.15 74.02 453.00

86 Mark Thomas C USA PRGC 120.27 135.77 99.59 98.70 454.33

87 David O'Connor C Canada FRPC 128.47 162.80 102.76 77.08 471.11

88 Robert Bennett C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 121.46 148.86 108.66 92.65 471.63

89 Michael Hisson C Canada FRPC 186.60 123.44 98.37 68.33 476.74

90 Walter Scholl C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 120.93 136.69 119.00 108.80 485.42

91 Scott Levy C Canada FRPC 116.88 144.39 100.92 125.14 487.33

92 Harry Rungaldier C USA CA Wheelburners 135.43 123.58 109.08 97.70 496.19

93 Joe Caruso C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 121.97 204.43 90.43 79.63 496.46

94 Ed Williams C USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 162.63 128.73 119.71 88.83 499.90

95 Jordon Gilmore C USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 181.47 122.03 110.90 88.72 503.12

96 John Black C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 134.87 157.37 113.27 102.50 508.01

97 Geoff Petznick C Canada FRPC 174.40 111.12 121.40 110.11 517.03

98 David Morton C Canada FRPC 131.67 143.40 136.60 112.99 524.66

99 Patricia Grane-Johnson L C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 163.43 168.55 102.95 91.12 526.05

100 Denice Weigand L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 126.78 204.87 110.91 90.74 533.30

101 Blair MacDonald C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 158.883 151.79 132.45 90.26 533.38

102 Robert Vogel C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 139.04 209.32 106.46 81.57 536.39

103 Yvonne Caruso L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 155.31 142.42 129.00 109.76 536.49

104 Pam Capers L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 138.91 146.89 161.36 90.72 537.88

105 Bill Vernola C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 142.88 175.86 121.44 103.52 543.70

106 Dave MacDonald C USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 138.85 178.48 135.09 100.75 553.17

107 Marsha Podsiadlo C USA Volusia County GHC 128.56 196.28 166.08 77.60 568.52

108 Anne Colson L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 146.44 181.72 134.53 114.38 577.07

109 Leslie Fairhurst C Canada FRPC 164.80 162.40 150.40 108.18 585.78
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110 Frank Russo C Australia Townsville 153.02 191.31 140.91 107.74 592.98

111 Gail Venezio L C USA WPS Albany NY 165.03 209.96 116.16 105.03 596.18

112 Terell Yon C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 199.98 170.04 115.03 116.93 601.98

113 Brian Larson C Canada FRPC 198.00 139.50 151.60 140.00 629.10

114 Richard Johnson C USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 157.87 207.09 143.71 124.92 633.59

115 Ken Wagner C USA Reservation Dogs 197.57 156.21 160.15 120.66 634.59

116 Joe Wood C AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 191.11 189.81 175.58 140.51 697.01

117 Ramona Kemp L C USA WPS Albany NY 189.87 243.10 174.95 97.40 705.32

118 Missy Brown L C USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 185.72 181.18 272.45 129.32 768.67
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1 Harold Nicholson L USA OKC ICORE 54.27 32.16 39.92 33.12 159.47

2 Elliot Aysen L USA Palo Alto 48.54 41.63 44.93 35.95 171.05

3 Sean Casserly L USA Silver Creek CC 70.01 31.67 45.01 33.05 179.74

4 Kenneth Ortbach L USA Hellertown 53.35 49.88 44.75 32.75 180.73

5 Bradford Bonar L USA OKC ICORE 57.30 44.07 40.73 42.78 184.88

6 Gary Thibodaux L USA Palo Alto 53.08 48.49 55.28 30.74 187.59

7 Richard Miller L USA OKC ICORE 59.23 52.13 43.14 34.75 189.25

8 David Gildon L USA OKC ICORE 67.52 49.21 42.39 30.49 189.61

9 Vincent Hlavinka Jr. L USA Hellertown 58.56 46.79 48.35 37.78 191.48

10 Annette Aysen L L USA Palo Alto 60.62 42.74 50.90 39.94 194.20

11 Eli Koyn L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 54.66 49.31 52.02 41.55 197.54

12 Rudi Fernandez L Australia MDPC 66.42 49.50 46.58 35.12 197.62

13 Ken Wartman L Canada FRPC 63.43 48.87 50.66 40.27 203.23

14 Scott Duncan L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 54.71 52.60 52.79 45.59 205.69

15 Dwight Brimley L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 57.03 65.02 48.41 36.00 206.46

16 David Nunley L USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 63.48 63.86 43.16 38.37 208.87

17 Joanna Lenczewska L L USA Hellertown 62.29 57.27 59.50 30.31 209.37

18 Dan Hall L USA CA Wheelburners 67.07 46.48 51.57 44.48 209.60

19 London, Dan L USA Hellertown 57.73 59.45 53.14 41.74 212.06

20 Matt Nash L USA MAWG 65.15 57.93 51.46 43.33 217.87

21 Andrei Kvasyuk L USA MAWG 68.76 51.54 47.97 53.01 221.28

22 Bryan Brockway L USA CA Wheelburners 51.99 55.75 49.58 52.20 223.18

23 Jon Sales L USA Reservation Dogs 66.65 49.51 56.47 51.10 223.73

24 Tommy Cabell L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 56.85 72.95 49.06 45.81 224.67

25 Brad Perkinson L USA Arizona Rocks 66.97 65.31 52.64 39.86 224.78

26 Dale Craig L USA Palo Alto 63.02 72.32 50.64 39.58 225.56

27 Dan Donlan L USA Hellertown 71.10 50.43 62.87 45.42 229.82

28 Dave Shave L Australia Townsville 67.00 54.08 68.39 44.06 233.53

29 Todd Kelsey L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 62.1 73.96 56.32 42.57 234.95

30 Tom Clyde L USA Arizona Rocks 66.33 57.09 60.33 52.31 236.06

31 Peter Finch L Australia Townsville 74.07 52.24 63.25 46.53 236.09

32 H. Whittle L Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 89.44 39.84 61.19 46.02 236.49

33 Tim Delgrosso L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 83.34 51.22 60.58 41.74 236.88

34 Mal Matthews L Australia Townsville 73.72 56.78 65.78 41.59 237.87

35 Jonathan Durocher L USA Palo Alto 70.89 74.73 47.79 47.81 241.22

36 Mark Mazzotta L USA Bradford Sportsman Club 65.77 53.62 78.62 45.06 243.07

37 Brian Jueckstock L USA Silver Creek CC 74.14 70.03 57.91 43.21 245.29

38 John Santarossa L USA PRGC 60.49 94.08 59.71 32.13 246.41

39 Michael Heales L Canada FRPC 65.81 75.88 60.54 44.25 246.48

40 Ian Bond L Australia Townsville 67.76 67.38 68.28 45.99 249.41

41 Francesco Ribino L Italy Dynamic Shooting League 64.42 63.20 71.45 50.68 249.75

42 John Morgensen L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 73.84 61.84 68.74 47.00 251.42

43 Matthew Lutwyche L Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 71.61 62.69 63.26 54.33 251.89

44 Vincent Hlavinka Sr. L USA Hellereton 75.97 61.95 68.09 48.49 254.50

45 Bob Higbie L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 64.14 66.47 66.15 60.38 257.14

46 Mark Barr L USA North Valley Shooters Association 78.82 79.09 55.76 43.66 257.33

47 Blair Dyer L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 82.51 73.92 60.83 40.13 257.39

48 John Major L USA WPS Albany NY 74.04 79.64 66.00 40.80 260.48

49 Bill Durocher L USA Palo Alto 75.68 75.71 60.15 52.78 264.32

50 Alan Wong L USA North Valley Shooters Association 75.44 77.36 58.21 54.93 265.94

51 Jim Martino L USA MAWG 84.97 74.40 62.68 44.20 266.25

52 Kerry Bailey L USA Palo Alto 71.70 96.21 52.21 46.44 266.56

53 Reuel Emery L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 60.67 93.04 61.21 53.01 267.93

54 Dan Newton L USA Arizona Rocks 78.10 75.65 64.20 50.48 268.43

55 Paul Morrill L Canada FRPC 79.57 72.23 69.32 51.05 272.17
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56 Ty Hamby L USA North Valley Shooters Association 76.27 85.69 59.54 51.37 272.87

57 Hugh Black L Canada FRPC 71.54 92.17 59.50 50.54 273.75

58 Michael Hess L USA Hellertown 84.40 84.07 61.86 46.42 276.75

59 Russell Afflerbach L USA Hellertown 78.24 85.88 67.87 45.19 277.18

60 Rob Naulty L USA Ontelaunee 88.20 59.96 72.91 59.33 280.40

61 Bonnie Mason L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 84.98 75.70 71.29 54.76 286.73

62 Graham Olufson L Australia Townsville 70.76 90.02 66.55 61.18 288.51

63 Larry Santarossa L USA PRGC 79.01 95.66 66.55 50.08 291.30

64 Don Richard L Canada FRPC 89.27 64.12 74.45 63.83 291.67

65 Mark Chapman L USA Reservation Dogs 82.53 82.93 74.20 53.39 293.05

66 Barbara Thibodaux L L USA Palo Alto 77.16 106.08 62.31 48.30 293.85

67 John Thompson L USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 82.97 80.21 75.5 56.03 294.71

68 Chuck VanAlstyne L USA MAWG 92.20 65.95 76.77 60.81 295.73

69 Judy Mackowski L L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 87.17 99.79 52.63 56.40 295.99

70 Wendy Hamby L L USA North Valley Shooters Association 72.48 114.42 61.92 48.07 296.89

71 John Sheerman L Australia MDPC 99.36 69.18 67.52 62.29 298.35

72 Bill Capers L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 85.30 91.87 75.27 46.66 299.10

73 Brian Johnson L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 93.00 104.44 60.42 41.77 299.63

74 Ken Adams L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 95.57 104.44 62.27 41.04 303.32

75 John Wylie Jr. L USA Reservation Dogs 84.65 93.54 70.20 56.71 305.10

76 Lou Denys L USA MAWG 92.87 81.07 75.45 57.57 306.96

77 Howard "Ed" Davis L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.50 111.85 60.51 49.68 308.54

78 Ron Williamson L USA CA Wheelburners 86.64 99.98 70.87 52.58 310.07

79 Larry Santarossa L USA Arizona Rocks 81.00 101.72 64.66 63.38 310.76

80 Josh Manski L USA Arizona Rocks 90.23 84.64 72.56 63.98 311.41

81 Joe Heaton L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 72.31 117.90 66.97 55.19 312.37

82 Peter Levakis L USA CA Wheelburners 92.38 108.52 64.52 47.85 313.27

83 Daniele Tarozzi L Italy Dynamic Shooting League 91.14 86.90 66.54 71.24 315.82

84 Chris Segrott L Australia Townsville 67.96 86.30 100.06 63.02 317.34

85 Greg Mosdossy L Canada FRPC 101.72 85.55 58.55 71.62 317.44

86 Juli Davis L L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 86.67 94.01 80.14 57.69 318.51

87 Jamie Greer L Australia Townsville 91.12 67.70 97.73 63.16 319.71

88 Bob Hedlund L USA Volusia County GHC 76.53 106.52 92.00 44.86 319.91

89 Dan Boone L USA Silver Creek CC 88.21 81.80 70.11 80.36 320.48

90 Brian Quinlan L Canada FRPC 90.06 93.96 71.91 65.87 321.80

91 Kevin Johnson L USA CA Wheelburners 87.92 97.51 66.67 50.37 321.80

92 Tim Cuddihy L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 86.78 89.75 75.20 70.35 322.08

93 David Green L USA MAWG 82.11 110.58 70.62 60.08 323.39

94 Chris Collins L USA Arizona Rocks 96.14 108.22 69.76 50.72 324.84

95 Warren Messina L USA CA Wheelburners 89.80 103.96 74.13 58.30 326.19

96 Shane Klementis L USA WPS Albany NY 97.89 95.45 69.05 65.50 327.89

97 Amanda Brown L L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 81.10 128.43 72.09 49.76 331.38

98 Dan London L USA Ontelaunee 101.55 73.30 87.19 75.58 337.62

99 Todd Taylor L USA PRGC 86.50 122.86 77.13 52.37 338.86

100 Thomas Olewine L USA Hellertown 98.61 114.96 73.86 52.90 340.33

101 Mickey Koury L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 100.60 101.84 77.84 62.14 342.42

102 Martin Clancy L USA Reservation Dogs 103.51 96.43 77.63 65.42 342.99

103 Julian Dominy L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 96.82 100.88 92.38 53.42 343.50

104 Garson Chen L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 119.43 89.95 81.10 53.78 344.26

105 Greg Petroski L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 82.89 118.04 67.04 77.48 345.45

106 Mike DeBolt L USA PRGC 89.33 125.73 78.54 52.19 345.79

107 Bob Hurd L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 111.23 103.75 76.65 55.03 346.66

108 Jeanice Naulty L L USA Ontelaunee 124.35 94.79 80.05 47.85 347.04

109 Larry Rhodes L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 107.66 119.01 69.31 51.19 347.17

110 Stephen Arnold L Canada FRPC 96.42 101.14 87.21 63.15 347.92
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111 Susan Collier L L USA PRGC 88.84 120.93 70.78 67.40 347.95

112 James Meola L USA Hellertown 92.50 108.03 91.76 53.18 350.47

113 Dale Beckett L USA Ontelaunee 104.10 103.10 76.83 68.62 352.65

114 Dennis "Buster" Watts L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 115.66 DNC 149.07 87.96 352.69

115 Kenny King L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 99.40 104.34 87.33 64.08 355.15

116 Harold Cole L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 106.54 124.67 67.76 59.09 358.06

117 Tom Miller L USA Hellertown 103.44 111.00 89.17 61.16 364.77

118 Wayne Paradowski L USA WPS Albany NY 116.29 98.32 83.41 67.51 365.53

119 Bob Hess L USA Hellertown 99.54 109.95 88.98 69.31 367.78

120 Todd Taylor L USA Arizona Rocks 82.72 164.70 63.41 58.80 369.63

121 Joe Jackson L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 81.88 158.77 72.90 57.43 370.98

122 Dave Delger L USA Palo Alto 94.13 110.79 85.68 80.89 371.49

123 Brian Davis L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 95.61 126.62 84.42 65.85 372.50

124 Clayton Welch L USA Team Magnolia ICORE 90.74 145.81 51.39 88.00 375.94

125 Robert Miksit L USA Ontelaunee 112.78 100.64 97.60 69.61 380.63

126 Paul Berger L USA WPS Albany NY 131.81 85.62 94.45 69.78 381.66

127 Terry Campbell L USA PRGC 98.78 120.19 84.75 82.00 385.72

128 Dave Saxon L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 95.76 135.17 97.19 58.60 386.72

129 James Gross L USA Arizona Rocks 96.19 146.11 91.83 61.56 395.69

130 Jason Beatty L USA Arizona Rocks 83.34 172.93 74.80 69.58 400.65

131 Bruce Landvik L USA Reservation Dogs 106.54 141.38 88.15 66.09 402.16

132 Bob Presley L Australia Townsville 110.99 129.18 102.98 60.41 403.56

133 Terry Goddard L USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 94.41 133.35 101.77 79.35 408.88

134 Stefan Machowski L USA MAWG 117.83 131.65 85.65 79.23 414.36

135 Greg F. Ostrander L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 113.00 128.35 90.42 84.42 416.19

136 Julie Olufson L L Australia Townsville 125.16 117.83 98.94 74.97 416.90

137 Gilbert Sandler L USA North Valley Shooters Association 110.70 142.27 91.89 83.74 428.60

138 Glenn Harmon L USA Volusia County GHC 127.34 127.19 111.65 64.14 430.32

139 Luke Hess J L USA Hellertown 99.57 149.61 97.06 87.65 433.89

140 John Wylie Sr. L USA Reservation Dogs 135.02 105.00 112.89 85.55 438.46

141 Doug Filter L USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 146.52 137.36 97.67 93.70 447.49

142 Paul Wells L Canada FRPC 129.40 117.01 113.00 98.90 458.31

143 William Litts L USA WPS Albany NY 118.66 181.41 83.36 75.03 458.46

144 Denise DiVittorio L L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 105.84 194.48 81.94 79.22 461.48

145 Dave Landles L Canada FRPC 127.45 141.41 113.48 81.27 463.61

146 James Peters L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 148.59 115.20 109.75 94.63 468.17

147 Ray Mackowski L USA Volusia County GHC 123.02 138.81 114.83 91.85 468.51

148 Dean R. Witt L USA Hellertown 115.22 168.25 103.15 82.67 469.29

149 Jeff Collins L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 126.20 134.95 104.33 105.33 470.81

150 John Petersen L USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 113.73 156.56 129.72 72.28 472.29

151 Brigette Emery L USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 156.48 111.97 113.12 101.30 482.87

152 Ralph Mason L Canada FRPC 143.81 165.70 96.14 81.89 487.54

153 Timothy Adams J L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 128.19 148.19 126.16 117.65 520.19

154 Curly Harrison L USA OKC ICORE 91.23 200.00 200.00 34.93 526.16

155 Frank Hubler L USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 156.61 141.23 128.06 115.42 541.32

156 Harry Rungaldier L USA CA Wheelburners 169.76 164.98 117.72 91.92 544.38

157 Bob Auer L USA WPS Albany NY 114.74 183.63 151.63 97.79 547.79

158 Debbie Johnson L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 186.79 124.68 180.90 85.76 578.13

159 Doug Faucette L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 197.24 158.79 126.17 96.29 578.49

160 Richard Elston L USA Arizona Rocks 219.45 144.36 121.24 120.23 605.28

161 Gail Drake L L USA Arizona Rocks 157.98 260.33 116.00 105.48 639.79

162 Diana Adams L L USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 219.07 191.49 130.36 104.41 645.33

163 Ken Conner L Canada FRPC 147.96 268.70 125.80 110.83 653.29

164 Bruce Cranmer L USA New Mexico 227.40 214.72 167.33 105.43 714.88

165 E. Hazard L USA New Mexico 208.17 219.69 203.56 185.00 816.42
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1 Kenneth Ortbach L6 USA Hellertown 56.45 48.98 47.04 39.93 192.40

2 Grady Whitelaw L6 USA Silver Creek CC 57.50 45.57 50.79 42.33 196.19

3 Jason Stieber L6 USA Arizona Rocks 56.99 63.42 45.73 48.28 214.42

4 Wil Cournoter L6 USA MAWG 59.01 66.69 57.36 37.68 220.74

5 Robert DeMarchi L6 USA MAWG 69.27 58.02 55.65 38.10 221.04

6 Scott Harrison L6 USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 80.11 51.05 56.11 47.23 234.50

7 Michael Hess L6 USA Hellertown 70.77 60.17 61.35 48.55 240.84

8 Joanna Lenczewska L L6 USA Hellertown 70.48 53.84 74.04 43.27 243.63

9 Kurt Miller L6 USA OKC ICORE 71.60 87.50 44.91 41.27 245.28

10 Scotty Hubbard L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 77.36 49.84 78.19 54.10 259.49

11 Dan Donlan L6 USA Hellertown 76.23 66.92 72.46 50.11 265.72

12 Dale Craig L6 USA Palo Alto 76.73 71.86 74.12 46.46 269.17

13 Ken Adams L6 USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 75.44 83.83 62.59 53.85 275.71

14 Mike Kern L6 USA North Valley Shooters Association 71.80 80.28 72.67 51.74 276.49

15 Stan Miller L6 USA OKC ICORE 78.73 76.87 66.60 55.09 277.29

16 William Richards L6 USA MAWG 74.17 82.58 64.92 60.84 282.51

17 Jim Burnell L6 USA WPS Albany NY 69.53 53.80 74.89 86.26 284.48

18 Paul Laird L6 Canada FRPC 74.68 95.26 60.08 55.52 285.54

19 Paul Morrill L6 Canada FRPC 79.57 92.62 58.46 57.45 288.10

20 Gary Turner L6 AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 87.84 57.12 87.92 67.63 300.51

21 Larry Drake L6 USA Arizona Rocks 74.54 84.03 72.47 72.01 303.05

22 Bernie DeGagne L6 Canada FRPC 76.53 97.68 78.28 51.18 303.67

23 Dan London L6 USA Hellertown 81.77 104.82 74.94 57.66 319.19

24 Cedric Yoshimura L6 USA CA Wheelburners 77.50 104.44 61.72 68.77 328.41

25 Thomas Olewine L6 USA Hellertown 88.07 96.33 75.50 71.42 331.32

26 Craig Ingalls L6 USA MAWG 118.26 75.94 87.68 59.79 341.67

27 Brian Chisholm L6 USA MAWG 104.61 74.03 103.27 62.80 344.71

28 Corey Taylor L6 USA Silver Creek CC 85.02 93.89 86.03 88.62 353.56

29 Massimo Mirti L6 Italy Dynamic Shooting League 85.22 125.35 87.27 58.67 356.51

30 Stuart Wood L6 USA Silver Creek CC 75.86 116.74 75.85 93.00 361.45

31 Frank Quintal L6 USA Reservation Dogs 112.51 99.93 91.63 74.69 378.76

32 Jim Shipley L6 USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 119.98 104.90 86.34 71.84 383.06

33 Willie Hall L6 USA Arizona Rocks 109.98 114.58 87.14 72.64 384.34

34 Edward Langolf L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 104.42 130.51 87.88 62.98 385.79

35 Luke Hess J L6 USA Hellertown 119.81 118.33 69.32 81.21 388.67

36 Larry Colson L6 USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 103.78 157.38 89.93 57.68 408.77

37 Joe Hannis L6 USA Arizona Rocks 91.81 174.30 77.22 70.28 413.61

38 Keith Malmos L6 USA Volusia County GHC 112.85 120.42 115.06 73.12 421.45

39 Ed Langoff L6 USA Volusia County GHC 112.72 134.55 110.43 69.67 427.37

40 Dean R. Witt L6 USA Hellertown 102.91 167.18 91.36 78.43 439.88

41 Don Podsiadlo L6 USA Volusia County GHC 108.28 188.55 93.67 75.13 465.63

42 Toni Clancy L L6 USA Reservation Dogs 168.80 120.50 92.19 86.16 467.65

43 Keith Neumark L6 Canada FRPC 123.84 148.64 124.29 84.81 481.58

44 Phil Ferguson L6 Canada FRPC 121.31 188.63 96.30 82.56 488.80

45 John Chartrand L6 Canada FRPC 181.24 141.40 96.89 90.25 509.78

46 Gary Hicks L6 AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 173.00 141.86 100.48 106.91 522.25

47 Amy Yee L L6 USA North Valley Shooters Association 122.32 196.11 106.13 120.04 544.60

48 Jim Horan L6 USA WPS Albany NY 151.98 162.25 136.88 95.91 547.02

49 Ed Novak L6 USA Old Town Sportsmen's Assoc. 168.62 164.86 126.26 89.14 548.88

50 Gary Pfaff L6 USA Reservation Dogs 132.68 175.45 157.77 114.65 580.55

51 Mark Mancini L6 USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 124.36 209.17 158.52 91.06 583.11

52 Sarah Martin L L6 Canada FRPC 143.28 193.09 128.93 126.01 591.31

53 Jason Anstey L6 Canada FRPC 176.10 187.60 140.30 103.36 607.36

54 Dana Krisko L L6 USA Ontelaunee 200.46 183.59 146.75 107.84 638.64

55 Chris West L6 USA WPS Albany NY 165.61 162.17 169.92 140.98 638.68
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1 Bud Berthold O USA Team Magnolia ICORE 37.10 43.07 28.28 33.43 141.88

2 Juan Hernandez O USA CA Wheelburners 48.90 41.46 42.62 30.88 163.86

3 Scott Duncan O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 52.92 41.01 44.56 27.51 166.00

4 Bob Powell O USA MAWG 39.39 50.93 42.84 37.73 170.88

5 Sean Cheney O USA MAWG 53.26 41.98 43.78 32.04 171.06

6 Braden Piccinini J O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 43.20 67.78 36.21 30.88 178.07

7 Kirby Goodman O USA PRGC 54.57 50.17 31.69 41.79 178.22

8 Rick Durra O Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 62.55 33.62 53.12 35.05 184.34

9 Chris Gober O USA OKC ICORE 51.33 52.95 40.81 40.41 185.50

10 Steve Dormand O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 57.97 42.87 50.89 35.42 187.15

11 Dick DiVittorio O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 56.08 45.41 52.50 34.57 188.56

12 Roger Davis O USA OKC ICORE 48.95 34.03 78.95 31.03 192.96

13 Kenneth Ortbach O USA Hellertown 54.64 51.42 52.40 36.29 194.75

14 Ron Williamson O USA CA Wheelburners 54.85 47.75 42.14 33.95 195.33

15 Ron McGraw O USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 58.58 48.22 51.13 37.98 195.91

16 Ray Ingram O USA OKC ICORE 58.04 59.43 50.37 34.84 202.68

17 Kevin Taylor O Australia MDPC 79.27 33.67 48.34 41.84 203.12

18 Michael Reed O USA PRGC 61.37 47.81 60.74 33.53 203.45

19 Rodney Brown O Canada FRPC 59.85 56.27 52.27 39.89 208.28

20 Todd Piccinini O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 61.09 57.60 55.57 35.02 209.28

21 John Chafey O USA PRGC 55.63 65.16 45.78 44.40 210.97

22 Tony Dee O USA Reservation Dogs 62.00 50.36 56.52 46.29 215.17

23 Andrew Chattington O Australia Victoria Police Pistol Club 60.24 43.35 70.58 42.76 216.93

24 Joanna Lenczewska L O USA Hellertown 73.23 54.74 60.66 34.66 223.29

25 Dan London O USA Hellertown 64.19 68.56 51.88 39.95 224.58

26 David Pohl O Australia MDPC 65.86 43.15 60.76 56.32 226.09

27 Dean Gomez O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 61.98 63.50 60.83 46.50 232.81

28 Tom Olewine O USA Ontelaunee 63.64 72.06 50.79 46.32 232.81

29 George Wagner O USA Arizona Rocks 64.18 76.49 50.51 43.47 234.65

30 Bob Hedlund O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 65.00 73.24 55.59 42.43 236.26

31 Jim Martino O USA MAWG 95.27 56.31 49.66 40.33 241.57

32 Roger Snipes O USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 77.89 59.17 59.85 47.97 244.88

33 John Gober O USA OKC ICORE 83.54 67.85 56.58 40.95 248.92

34 Steven Penney O AUS Mid-West Practical Pistol 81.36 69.34 63.30 36.15 250.15

35 Phil Lawerence O USA OKC ICORE 77.13 69.60 59.68 44.02 250.43

36 Adam Urbansky O Australia Townsville 73.92 57.10 67.21 53.77 252.00

37 Rudy Warren O USA PRGC 73.15 89.16 49.41 46.65 258.37

38 Peter Levakis O USA CA Wheelburners 63.00 92.21 41.72 49.22 260.04

39 Bonnie Mason L O USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 75.16 70.79 71.43 45.43 262.81

40 Mike Prenis O USA Volusia County GHC 74.99 72.13 66.63 49.39 263.14

41 Manny Fusaro O USA Bradford Sportsman Club 70.02 73.24 64.31 53.08 265.85

42 Mike Beach O USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 74.77 89.86 56.02 48.48 269.13

43 John Chafey O USA Arizona Rocks 60.58 104.16 59.08 53.47 277.29

44 Dan Donlan O USA Hellertown 96.60 52.30 77.73 48.75 278.38

45 Howard Morrison O USA Reservation Dogs 109.45 53.89 75.38 40.72 279.44

46 Michael Hess O USA Hellertown 81.69 77.93 59.21 64.09 282.92

47 Russell Afflerbach O USA Hellertown 76.01 102.88 63.85 40.42 283.16

48 Maryann Melisi L O USA MAWG 86.88 78.36 76.48 51.28 293.00

49 Don Bar O USA North Valley Shooters Association 76.22 86.29 76.16 59.95 298.62

50 William Miller O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 80.70 87.98 94.63 38.44 301.75

51 Bob Hunt O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 69.54 112.06 65.22 56.98 303.80

52 Glenn Weldon O USA MAWG 93.80 101.83 68.43 42.17 306.23

53 Richard Miller O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 90.29 103.16 72.46 45.59 311.50

54 G. Martin O USA New Mexico 76.75 104.74 71.08 61.99 314.56

55 Daniele Tarozzi O Italy Dynamic Shooting League 78.97 81.88 80.25 74.44 315.54
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56 Randy Gillum O USA North Valley Shooters Association 85.90 106.71 73.32 50.71 316.64

57 David Ayers O USA Ontelaunee 94.97 89.68 76.26 57.20 318.11

58 John Hermesmeyer O USA CA Wheelburners 90.61 91.80 71.38 68.76 322.55

59 Steve Stanchick O USA Volusia County GHC 87.04 100.83 92.45 51.51 331.83

60 Rich Olday O USA Volusia County GHC 96.13 112.08 77.96 47.88 334.05

61 John Western O USA Lemon Grove Rod & Gun Club 85.71 130.07 69.07 51.22 336.07

62 Michael Williams O USA Central Florida Wheelgunners 83.46 134.81 72.36 46.95 337.58

63 Rudy Warren O USA Arizona Rocks 77.24 155.84 61.76 47.46 342.30

64 Michael DeSouza O USA Volusia County GHC 99.25 116.66 73.00 53.76 342.67

65 Richard Eichleberger O USA Ontelaunee 90.88 125.36 84.63 46.25 347.12

66 Terry Grawemeyer O USA Silver Creek CC 119.62 76.70 76.60 75.25 348.17

67 Mike Gregus O USA Arizona Rocks 101.83 113.17 86.06 48.99 350.05

68 James Meola O USA Hellertown 114.05 114.89 76.28 46.58 351.80

69 C. McCleskey O USA New Mexico 93.25 74.97 109.05 93.26 370.53

70 Richard Forgue O USA Arizona Rocks 86.55 157.87 78.72 66.04 389.18

71 Tom Miller O USA Hellertown 106.62 112.84 82.77 85.34 389.57

72 Dave Gunsauls O USA North Valley Shooters Association 102.81 132.02 72.47 82.44 389.74

73 Boyd Smith O Australia Townsville 203.29 58.86 77.64 55.17 394.96

74 Charles Turner O USA Green Valley Rifle Pistol 109.92 117.68 95.96 72.95 396.51

75 Joseph Carra O USA Hellertown 110.40 138.73 93.93 59.58 402.64

76 R. Kuenzeer O USA New Mexico 122.55 96.46 112.09 81.69 412.79

77 Frank Cornelissen O Australia Townsville 99.63 127.26 130.23 59.88 417.00

78 Tim Percy O Australia Townsville 104.10 149.92 107.02 70.71 431.75

79 L. Pogre O USA New Mexico 144.16 152.82 99.08 91.29 487.35

80 Dean R. Witt O USA Hellertown 137.47 198.55 99.26 91.46 526.74

81 Gordon Collings O Canada FRPC 155.81 166.50 145.60 89.21 557.12

82 T. Dorian O USA New Mexico 176.84 274.30 174.66 155.93 781.73



ICORE	2016	Interna0onal	Postal	Match	By	Division	(Final	Posted	1-26-2017)

1 Kenneth Ortbach RF USA Hellertown 55.10 64.72 52.99 37.89 210.70

2 Tom Olewine RF USA Hellertown 53.80 76.55 38.51 49.89 218.75

3 Tim DelGrosso RF USA Albany Rifle & Pistol Club 101.60 60.12 48.61 42.56 252.89

4 Joanna Lenczewska L RF USA Hellertown 85.22 84.00 52.29 42.60 264.11

5 Ken Adams RF USA Stillwater Firearms Assoc. 110.29 97.60 93.47 79.32 380.68

6 Bill Vernola RF USA Sq Deal Pistol Club 145.347 129.93 126.56 126.79 528.63


